

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12101/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2011 in LPA No. 242/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAHEED CP.D.K.KHOLA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12355 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12738 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12803 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12815 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12890 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12963 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13023 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

2

Tag with SLP(C)No.233/2011 which arise from the
contra case.

Interim prayer is rejected as Section 17(1) of
NCTE Act provides that withdrawal of recognition will
come to an end only at the end of the current session and
as provision for appeal is available against withdrawal
under Section 18 of the NCTE Act.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master