

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3,4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3518 OF 2012

SAHEED CP.D.K.KHOLA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention, directions and office report)

Date: 21/06/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, learned counsel for the
petitioner and Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel for the
respondents.I.A. No. 3:
Application for intervention is allowed.

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5:

2

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 4 & 5.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel for the
respondents accepts notice.There shall be ad-interim stay in terms of prayer
clause (a) of I.A. No. 5 until further orders.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Savita Sainani)
Court Master