

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
 I.A. Nos. 6-8 of 2012  
 in  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3518 OF 2012

SAHEED CP.D.K.KHOLA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUC.& ANR. Respondent(s)

AND IN THE MATTER OF :

ASSOCIATION OF EDUCATION COLLEGES Applicant(s)  
 (SELF FINANCING) OF HARYANA

O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, learned counsel for the intervener-applicant, prays for withdrawal of the interlocutory application for intervention with liberty to the applicant or the concerned institutions to pursue appropriate remedy for redressal of its/their grievance in accordance with law. Interlocutory Application No. 6 of 2012 for intervention is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed.

2

2. In view of the above, Interlocutory Application Nos. 7 and 8 of 2012 for directions and stay respectively do not survive and stand dismissed.

.....J.  
 (R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;  
 JULY 3, 2012

.....J.  
 (ANIL R. DAVE)

