

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 4 & 5/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3518 OF 2012

SAHEED CP.D.K.KHOLA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUC.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(for directions, stay and office report )

Date: 03/09/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv. for  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, learned counsel for the applicants seeks  
withdrawal of I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 of 2012.  
I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 of 2012 are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

[ SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 4 & 5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3518 OF 2012

| SAHEED CP. D.K. KHOLA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

| ... | APPELLANT(S) |

| Versus |

O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, learned counsel for the applicants seeks withdrawal of I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 of 2012.

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 of 2012 are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.  
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 3, 2012.